





  




    UBA/CT/3006 / UBI/CT/3006

B.B.A. /B.COM. ISM DEGREE EXAMINATION, NOVEMBER 2016.

II YEAR — III SEMESTER

Major Paper  VI — ACCOUNTING FOR MANAGERS - I 
Time : 3 hours
   

 Max. Marks : 75

SECTION A — (10 × 2 = 20 marks)

Answer any TEN questions. 
1. Define Financial Accounting.

2.  What do you understand by Money Measurement concept?

3.  Journalise the following

2001 August 1 Ravi commenced business with `,2,00,000


        
   5 Deposited `40,000 into bank

4. Find the gross profit from the following

Opening Stock 
`5,000

Sales


`75,000 

Purchases

`45,000

Wages

`  3,500

Sales Returns
`1,000

Closing Stock
`20,000

5.  Pass  adjustment entries for the following

Rent Outstanding
`9,000
Insurance premium prepaid

`800

6.  What is management accounting?

7.  Mention the meaning of the term comparative statement.

8. From the following calculate the funds from operation

Net profit as per profit and loss account 
  
( after charging the following )


` 80,000

Transfer to general reserve



`   5,000

Depreciation on fixed assets


`   1,500

Profit on sale of fixed assets


`   2,000

9. Calculate the cash from operations from the following

Sundry creditors paid

`30,000
Decrease in debtors
`45,000

Outstanding rent increased
`  5,000
Stock increased

`  6,000

Operating profit before working capital changes


`80,000

10.  Define ratio. 

11. Find the gross profit ratio from the following

Sales 


`4,50,000

Sales returns

`25,000

Cost of goods sold
` 3,82,500

12.  Find the debtors turnover ratio form the following




Sundry debtors   ` 3,00,000
     Total Sales
` 6,50,000
    Cash Sales
`50,000
SECTION B — (5 × 5 = 25 marks)

Answer any FIVE questions.

13. Describe the advantages of financial accounting.

14. Explain the objectives of management accounting.

15. Prepare a common - size income statement from the following

	Particulars
	2014 `
	2015 `

	Sales

Cost of goods sold

Administrative expenses

Selling expenses

Finance expenses
	2,00,000

1,55,000

10,000

3,500

1,500
	2,50,000

1,85,000

10,000

4,500

1,500



16.   Calculate the trend percentages from the following data:
	Particulars
	2001
	2002
	2003

	Cash

Bank

Debtors

Stock

Fixed assets
	12,000

35,000

50,000

75,000

2,50,000
	14,000

38,000

49,000

88,000

2,65,000
	17,500

42,500

52,000

86,000

2,74,000


17.  Bahrat ltd. presents the following  balance sheets. You are required to prepare a schedule of changes in working capital

	Liabilities
	2014
	2015
	Assets
	2014
	2015

	Capital

Reserves

Debentures

Creditors

Bank  overdraft

Bills Payable

Outstanding     

         expenses
	1,00,000

25,000

35,000

35,000

4,500

7,500

3,400     

________

2,10,400
	1,00,000

30,000

32,000

39,000

3,000

7,000

4,000

________

2,15,000
	Fixed assets

Cash

Bank balance

Debtors

Bills Receivable

Stock

Prepaid expenses
	1,25,000

6,000

15,000

34,000

2,300

26,600

1,500

________

2,10,400
	1,25,000

7,500

13,000

37,000

3,500

28,000

1,000

________

2,15,000


	Particulars
	`
	Particulars
	`

	To opening stock

To purchases

To wages

To gross profit

To administrative expenses

To selling expenses

To finance expenses

To net profit
	35,000

1,25,000

5,000

85,000

_______

2,50,000

14,000

12,000

3,000

56,000

_______

85,000
	By sales

By closing stock

By gross profit
	2,20,000

30,000

_______

2,50,000

85,000

_______

85,000


18. Surya ltd. furnishes the following details for the year ended on 31.03.2015. You are required to   

Calculate  (i) Gross profit ratio    (ii)   Net profit ratio    (iii)   Operating ratio

19. From the following information of  White House ltd. calculate (i) current ratio (ii) liquid ratio      (iii) Absolute liquid ratio







     `






     `


Cash in hand

40,000

Creditors


30,000



Cash in bank

88,000

Bank overdraft

30,000



Debtors


44,900

Bills Payables

15,000



Stock


65,000

Outstanding rent
  
  6,000

SECTION C — (2 
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 15 = 30 marks)

Answer any TWO questions
20. Elucidate the basic accounting concepts.

21. Mr. Abdullah furnishes the following trial balance as on 31st December 2015. Prepare Trading account, Profit and loss account and Balance Sheet taking into account the following adjustments

	Debit balances
	`
	Credit balances
	`

	Land and buildings

Machinery

Patents

Opening stock

Debtors

Purchases

Cash in hand

Cash at bank

Returns inwards

Wages

Fuel & power

Carriage on sales

Carriage on purchases

Salaries

General expenses

Insurance

Drawings
	84,000

40,000

15,000

11,520

29,000

81,350

1,080

5,260

1,360

16,960

9,460

6,400

4,080

30,000

6,000

1,200

10,490

_______

3,53,160
	Capital

Sales

Return outwards

Creditors

Bills payable


	1,24,000

1,97,560

1,000

12,600

18,000

_______

3,53,160



Adjustments:



i.  Closing stock


`13,600.



ii. Salary outstanding

`3,000.



iii. Insurance prepaid

`300.



iv. Depreciate machinery @ 10% and patents @ 20%.



v. Create a provision of 2% on debtors for bad debts.

22.  Chennai ltd.  furnishes the following Balance Sheet as on  31.12.2009

Balance Sheet

	Liabilities
	`
	Assets
	`

	Share capital : Issued and fully   

    paid up

5,000 Equity Shares of `10 each

General Reserve

Profit and Loss account

Sundry Creditors


	5,00,000

4,00,000

1,50,000

2,00,000

________

12,50,000
	Land and buildings

Plant and Machinery

Stock

Sundry Debtors

Cash and Bank balance


	5,00,000

2,00,000

1,50,000

2,50,000

1,50,000

________

12,50,000


Other information:

Sales for the year
`18,00,000
Gross profit

`6,50,000

Operating expenses
`  3,30,000
Net profit


`3,50,000

Average stock

`  2,00,000

Calculate (a) Current ratio
(b) Quick ratio

(c) Debtors turnover ratio

(d) Gross profit ratio

(e) Net profit to capital employed
    (f) Stock turnover ratio.

23.  Balance sheets of Raghuram Rajan as on 1.1.2008 and 1.1.2009 were as follows:

Balance Sheet
	Liabilities
	1.1.2008

`
	1.1.2009

`
	Assets
	1.1.2008

`
	1.1.2009

`

	Capital

Loan from bank

Mrs. Raghuram 
       Rajan's loan

Creditors 


	1,25,000

40,000

25,000

40,000

_______

2,30,000
	1,53,000

50,000

     --

44,000

_______

2,47,000
	Land

Building

Machinery

Stock

Debtors

Cash 
	35,000

40,000

80,000

35,000

30,000

10,000

_______

2,30,000
	60,000

50,000

55,000

25,000

50,000

7,000

________

2,47,000


During the year a machine costing `10,000 (accumulated depreciation `3,000) was sold for `5,000. The provision for depreciation against machinery as on 1.1.2008 was `25,000 and on 31.12.2008 `40,000.Net profit for the year 2008 amounted to `45,000. You are  required to prepare Cash flow statement as per AS3.

——————
[P.T.O.]
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